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Name of the Department : Legal Metrology & Consumer Affairs

RE,2025-26 Remarks/ FormatBE,2025-26
Revised

Estimate 2024-
25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
Head of DevelopmentSI

No.
75 6431 2

A.
550.00107.76 500.00108.00I nt Activities

DP.I't15.50 1 15.50108.00 107.76a) Schemes
245.00 DP-II195.00New Schemesb)

DP-lll0.00 0.000.000.00c)
0.00 DP.IV0.000.00 0.00Grants in aidsd)

189.500.00 189.500.00e) Maintenance of Assets
DP-V0.00

0.00 0.000.000 Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text book

0.00 DP.VI0.00Announcementil

0.00 DP.VII0.00 0.000.00forward liabilities of LFY 2024-25It

0.00 DP-IX0.00 0.000.00Assistance to the State for lnvestmentIV

DP.XI0.000.00 0.000.00V Loan F/H

0.00 DP-XU CSS0.00 0.000.00State ShareVI

0.00 css0.000.00 0.00red SchemesvI
550.00500.00't 08.00 107.76Total (l+ll+l



DP-I

OUTLAY AND EXPENOITURE OF ON.GOIiIG SCHEMES

DP.

ln lakh

RE 2025-26Achiv€m6nt till date BE 2025-26Estimated cost

Financial

Roma,ks/ Targql
date ot

conPletlon
Physical Financial Physical

Expqndlture
lncurrod
du.ing
2021-25 FinancialRevised

Revised
Estlmato
2021-25

DistricU Localion
Yoar of

taking up

st.
No

1411 '128 I t05 6 71 2
Buildinqs

27.96 27.9622.00 22.O0 100%49.96 22 00Papum Pare 2024-25 49 961
Construclion of ILM Office at
Yupia

5.0010DYo 5.005.50 5.5010 50 10.50 550Papum Pare 2024-252
Complele Phase wise electdcal
re wirjng of HO. Ofiice,
Naharlaqun.

32.9532.9627.50 27.5060.46 60.46 27.50Toral(A)
B Roads & Bridges
1 Nil

0.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total (B)

Others (Plcaso specify)

1.001.001.00 1.00 100%1.00HQ. Naharlagun 2015-161

Maintenance oI Mobile Test
Kit(Used for calibration of
Weiqhbridaes)

1.2900/o 4.250.00 0.000.00HQ. Naharlagun 2025-262
Engagements of MTK Operator
& handy man

11.8510.002.00 2.00 1000/02.00HQ. Nahadagun 2015-163
Enforcement aclivities
(including procurement ot test
equioment's, elc.)

1000k 2.292.50 2.50 250HQ. Naharlagun 2015-164
Maintenance of Slale
Consumer Helpline

6.115.004.76 4.76 95./"5.00HO. Naharlagun 2015-165
Procurement of verification
stamps & plugs from l.G Mint,
Mumbai

25.0015.00 1000k 25.O015 00 15.002015-16Alldislricts6
Celebration of National
Consumer day on 24th
December 2025

1.00 31st March 2026100% 1.000.60 060060Tawanq1 Tawana
31 st March 20261000.60 100% 1.000.60 0.60West Xaneng2 Bomdila

1.00 31st March 20261.000.60 060 100%0603
1.00 31st March 2026100% 1.000.60 0.60 060Uppet Subansii4 Daponio

31st March 20261.00 1.000.60 100%0.60 0.605 Ziro
1.00 31st March 2026100% 1.000.60 060 0.60East Siarq6 Pasiahat

31st March 20261.00 1.000.60 0.60 100%060West Sianq7 Aalo
1.00 31st March 2026100% 1.00060 060 0.60Lepa Rada8 Basat

31st March 20261.00 1.000.60 0.60 100%060L. Dibanq Va ey9 Roinq
1.00 31st March 2026100% 1.00060 060 0.6010

31st March 20261.00 1.000.60 0.60 100%0.60Lohit11 DCLM (E/2, Tezu
1.00 31sl Merch 20260.60 100% 1.000.60 0.60Changlang12
1.00 31st March 2026100% 1.000.60 0.600.60Chanqlanq13 Chanqlanq

31st March 20261.000.60 100% 1.000.60 0.60Khonsa14 Khonsa
1.00 31 st March 2026100% 1.000.60 0.600.6015 DCLM (WZ), Yupia

31st March 202610.006.00 100% 10.006.00 6.00Capilal Complex16 HQ. Office, Naharlagun
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DP.I

in lakh

V. rorrrrgE 2025-26 tAchiv6ment till dateEstimated Cost

Financial

Roma.ks/ Target
date of

completion
Financ ia I Physical

Expendilurs
incurred
during

2024-25 FinancialOriginal Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

DistricU Locatlon
Year ot

taking up

st.
No

Name oI works

13 1411 128 105 6 73 4'l 2

25.00 25.0015.00 100%15.00 15.00Alldistricts 2015-167
Celebration of World Consumer
Rights Day on 15th March 2026

1.00 31st Match 2026100% 1.000.60 0.600.60Tawane Tawanq1
31st March 20261.000.60 100% 1.000.60 0.60West Kamenq2 Bomdila

1.00 31st March 20261.000.60 0.60 100%o.60Easl Ramenq3 Seppa
1.00 31st March 2026100vo 1.000.60 0.60 0.60Dapoijo Uppet Subansii

31st March 20261.00 1.000.60 100%0.60 0.60Lowet Subansii5 zito
1.00 31st March 2026100% 1.000.60 0.600.606 Easl S/anq

31st March 20261.00 1.000.60 100%0.60 0.60Wesl Sianq7 Aalo
1.00 31st March 20261.000.60 0.60 100%0.60Lepa RadaBasar

31st March 20261.00100% 1.000.64 0.60 0.609 Roinq L. Dibanq Valley
100 31st March 20261.000.60 0.60 100%0.6010

31st March 20261000.60 100% 1.00064 06011 DCLM (E/Z), Tezu Lohit
1.00 31sl March 20261.000.60 0.60 100%0.64Chanalanq12 Miao

31sl March 20261.00100% 1.000.64 0.60 06013 Chanqlanq Changlang
1.00 31sl March 20261.000.60 060 100%o.60Khonsa14 Khonsa

31st March 20261.000.60 1007" 1.00o.60 0.6015 OCLM Wz), Yupia
10.00 31sl March 202610 006.00 600 100%6.00Capital Comphx16 HQ. Office, Nahadagun

31st ilarch 202610.0010.00 100% 10.0010 00 10.002015-268
Publicity & Consumer
awareness campaiqns

HQ. Ofiice. ICR

82.5182.5480.50 80.26 80.260.00 0.00Total (C)
115.50115.50108.00 107.76 107.7660.46 50-,t6GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)
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PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

ep

oP-[

Rs. in lakh
Itarget date

ot
completion

'Romarks
Physical

Target for
2025-26

BE,202s-26District
Estimated

CostSl. No Name of works

I7 86431

Buildin
31-t\.,lar-2650.00 100%100.00 50.00lCR, Papum Pare

1 Oasmantling of existing night Chowkidar residential banack and Re-Construction of Night

Chowkidar Residential Barack (New) along with floor wise Offce extension G+2
Buildinq al HO Offlce, C- Sector, Naharlagun

31-i/ar-2620.00 100%20.00 20.00East Siang2 Construction of Store Room at ACLN.4 Cum DCPO Office, Pasig hat
31-Mar-2615.00 100v.15.00 15.00East SiangConstructon of Office Porch & installation of Block Pavement at ACLM cum DcPO Ofiice

at Pasiqhat
100o/o 31-MaF2635 00 35.00Lohit 35.004 Construction of Boundary Wall of LN4&CA Deptt. Quarter of Manual Assastant & Oriver al

Tezu
31-lvlar-2640 00 100%79.40 40.00Lohit5 Construction of Residential Quarter for Deputy Controller of Legal Metrology & CA, East

IV-2Nos 1st PhaseZone feaJ
31-I/1ar2615.00 100%'t5.00 15.00ChanglangConstruction of Boundary wall of Residential building of lnspector cum DCPO al Miao

31-N4ar-2610.00 100%10.00 10.00West SiangConstrution of Vehacle Garage with block pavement at ACLM CUt\.4 OCPO Offcice Aalo

100% 31 -N.,la r-2610.00 10.0010.00Papum Pare8 Constauction of Gar for MTK at DCLI,I Offce with RCC Floor at a
195.00284.40 195.00

B Roads & Bridgos
1 Nit

0.000.00 0.00Total B

OtheG (Pleaso specify)
1 Nit

0.000.00 0.00

o rovision d 2025-26Additional allocation ove. and above BE
20.0020.00Longding1 at LoConstruction of retaini wall of District Commission Buildi
20.0020 002 Construction of protection wall at ACLM-cum-DCPO Govt Olr. (Type lll), Bomdila

10.0010 00East SiangMaintenance/ replacement of CGI Sheet ofACLM-Cum-DCPO Govt Qk. Type - lll,
Pasi hat

3

0.00 50.0050.00

19s.00 245.00334.40Grand Total (A+B+lllql

DP,II

s)) \
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RE,2025-26

3
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Total (A)

Total(C)

West Kameng

Total (D)
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DP-V

Specific Schemes with various component- 2025-26

\
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DP.V
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tn

RE 2025-26 Remarks
Locations
wherever
applicable

Revised
Estimate

during 2024-25

Expenditure
incurred

during2024-25
BE2025-26st.

No
Name of scheme

84 5 6 731 2

A Maintenance of Assets
(i) Roads & Bridges

Nir1

0.00 0.00 0.000.00Total (Roads & Bridges)
( ii) Public Works

1 Nit
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total (Public Works)

( iii) Housing/Buildinqs
0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00lCR, Papum Pare1 Painting & Maintenance of HQ. Office Boudndary Wall at C- Sector, Naharlagun

20.00 20.00West Kameng 0.00 0.002 Renovation of Residential building of Assistant Controller cum DCPO Quarter Type
lll at Bomdila, West Kamenq District

0.00 0.00 42.00 42.00Lower Subansiri2 Maintenance of Assistant Controller (LM&CA) Office including Laboratory Buiding at
Ziro

't0.00Tawano 0.00 0.00 10.00Maintenance of lnsoector cum DCPO Office Buildinq at Tawanq4
0.00 10.00 10.00Lower Subansiri 0.006 lnstallation of block pavement along the stairs, including an integrated drainage

system at LM&CA Office, Ziro
0.00 0.00 7.50 7.50East KamengA Complete Concrete flooring 4 (Four) Rooms of lnspector cum DCPO Office

alongwith maintenance of Office Toilet at Seppa.
5.00Lower Dibang

Valley
0.00 0.00 5.007 Electrical Earthing & maintenance of wiring at ACLM cum DCPO Office, Roing

0.00 5.00 5.00Namsai 0.00B Repair & Maintenance of Staff Quarter of LM&CA, Namsai
0.00 10.00 10.00Namsai 0.00I Upqradation of Boundary Wall with Exit Gate at LM&CA Office, Namsai

20.00000 0.00 20.00Namsai't0 Earth filling with Concrete work of frontage of ILM cum DCPO Office at Namsai

10.00Chanqlanq 0.00 0.00 10.0011 Maintenance of ILM cum DCPO Office at Chanolanq
20.00 20.00Tirap 0.00 0.0012 Replcement of Wooden Plank flooring with Concrete flooring & maintenance of

Laboratory buildino at ILM Office cum Laboratory buildinq at Khonsa
0.00 15.00 15.00Lonqdinq 0.0014 Maintenance of District Commission Building at Longding

0.00 0.00 5.00 5.00Papumpare16 Maintence of District Commission President (Judge) Room
0.00 189.50 189.500.00Total(Housing/ Building)

189.500.00 0.00 189.50Total(A)
B Others Committed Liabilities
1 Nit

0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total(B)
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RE
\5\$

202$26r'

7

Expenditure
incurred

during2O24-25

5

8E2025-26

3

Locations
wherever
applicable

Revised
Estimate

during 2024-25

st.
No

c.

Name of scheme

1 Nil
0.00 0.000.000.00Total(c)

D For ProcuremenUallocation Text Book (Number of books and

district-wise
1 Nir

0.000.00 0.000.00
189.50189.500.00 0.00Total (A+B+C+D)

DP-V

Page 2 ol 2
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8642

For ProcuremenUallocation of Medicine ( District wise allocation)

Total(D)


